To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and	t 03147221
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adam Joe Shuttleworth Gregory Scott Mccunn Steven Roger Volkman William Edward Crookes Roger Earl Hamilton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Deere & Company Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XN	Street Address:   One John Deere Place   50     City:   Moline   State:   Illinois   Zip:   61265     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: 15 December 2005, 16 December 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application T Tractor And Harvesting Equipment Roof Ass	1
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers	attached? YesX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel S. Carter Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	<u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 04-0525
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Joel S. Carter Name of Person Signing	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Ig Dec 2005 Signature sing cover sheet, attachments and document:
DBYRNE 00000099 040525 29245232	

PATENT REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0933

¥1002/005

Attorney Docket No. 17504-US Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

### AGRICULTURE TRACTOR AND HARVESTING EQUIPMENT ROOF ASSEMBLY DESIGN

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described In the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Adam Joe Shuttleworth State of <u>Town</u> County of Black Haust Sworn to before me this <u>15</u> day of	ote signed <u>15 C</u>		IOWA N Commissio	EY K.S. BOWN IOTARIAL SEAL IOTARIAL SEAL IOTARIAL SEAL IOTARIAL SEAL IOTARIAL SEAL IOTARIAL SEAL INTERNITY INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC.
SEAL	Nota	The Public P	K Be	eur-
Gregory Scott McCunn	ite signed	at	City	State
State of) County of)		-		
Swom to before me this day of		, 2005.		
SEAL	Notai	y Public		and the section of the states

PATENT REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0934

Attorney Docket No. 17504-US Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

### AGRICULTURE TRACTOR AND HARVESTING EQUIPMENT ROOF ASSEMBLY DESIGN

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each Inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications or foreign applications.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

	Date signed	at	
Adam Joe Shuttleworth		City	State
State of	)		
County of	_)		
Sworn to before me this	day of, 2005	i.	
SEA1 -7	Notor Di bila	·	
SEAL	Notary Public		
XAn	10 200		
Gregoly Scott McCunn	Date signed / 6 Ac 10 5	at	. 1/_
Glegoly Scott McCullin		City	State
State of Allinois County of Rock Asland		•	· .
Sworn to before me this _16-TA			
<b>^</b>	Cecilian	Siere Cor	relia'
SEALFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public		
CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS	ş		
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/0			
	<b>Š</b> ~ <b>Š</b>		

# 12/15/2005 THU 16:07 FAX 319 292 6231 John Deere PEC

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 17504-US Page 2 of 2 05 Date signed <u>12</u> State Steven State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ HUK ) day of Occember 2005. Sworn to before me this BROWN **IOWA NO** SEA ATUAL Votary Pub SEAL . **Commission Number** Commission Expires: Date signed City State William Edward Crookes State of County of Sworn to before me this day of 2005 SEAL Notary Public Date signed State **Roger Earl Hamilton** City State of County of day of Sworn to before me this 2005. SEAL Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0936

Ø003/005

State
State
 State
n an an Anna Anna An Anna Anna Anna Anna
÷
State
· ·

PATENT REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0937

PATENT

REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0938

		Attorney	Assignmer Docket No. 17504-U Page 2 of
	Date signed	_ at	
Steven Roger Volkman	• ·	City	State
State of County of	_) _)		
Swom to before me this	day of, 2005.		
SEAL	Notary Public		
	Date signed	_ at	
William Edward Crookes		City	State
State of County of	_)		
Sworn to before me this	day of, 2005.		
SEAL	Notary Public		
Rege Salta II	2 Date signed 12/16/05	al SLMS	IL
Roger Earl Hamilton		City	State
State of Allenses County of Coste Black	day of December, 2005.		
Sworn to before me this $16^{44}$	Cerelia	here Co	eveling
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public		
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/09			

RECORDED: 12/19/2005